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SWADESH DARSHAN 2.0 IN UTTAR PRADESH


+205 SHRI RAVINDRA SHUKLA ALIAS RAVI KISHAN:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether Uttar Pradesh has been included under Swadesh Darshan

2.0 scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF TOURISM            (SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a) to (c): Yes, the Ministry has notified 57 destinations in the country for development under Swadesh Darshan 2.0 Scheme including Prayagraj and

Naimisharanya in Uttar Pradesh. Further, the Ministry of Tourism has sanctioned two projects i.e. “Azad Park and Dekho Prayagraj Trail

Experience” at Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh for Rs.13.02 Crore and “Vedic

Wellness Experience” at Naimisharanya, Uttar Pradesh for Rs.15.95 Crore

in March, 2024.

******

